

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/29/2018 2:11 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 96096-8
Court of Appeals No. 76653-8-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RICHARD THOMPSON,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

STEVEN T. LYNCH,

Defendant-Appellant

and DOES 1 through 30, Defendants.

APPEAL FROM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

CASE NO. 16-2-04736-0 KNT

The Honorable Veronica Alicea Galvan, Trial Judge

PLAINTIFF/RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF

DOUGLAS GILL JR., ESQ.
WSBA NO. 41208
SWIGART & GILL LAW OFFICES, P.S.
329 E. Main Street
Auburn, Washington 98002
(253) 939-4556
Doug@swigartlaw.com
Attorneys for Richard Thompson, Plaintiff/Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES ON REVIEW ...	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
IV. STANDARDS OF REVIEW	9
V. LYNCH'S ATTEMPT TO INTRODUCE NEW EVIDENCE WAS CORRECTLY DENIED	12
VI. THE APPELLATE COURT CORRECTLY ACCEPTED THE FINDINGS OF FACT AS VERITIES	13
VII. THE COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND ITS CONCLUSIONS OF LAW WERE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED TO IT.	14
VIII. ATTORNEYS FEES	16
IX. CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>A.F.J.</i> , 161 Wn. App. 803, 806 n.2.....	13
<i>Berg v. Hudesman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 657, 668, 801 P.2d 222 (1990)	11
<i>Gaulpholm v. Aurora Office Buildings, Inc.</i> , 2 Wash.App. 256, 257, 467 P.2d 628 (1970)	13
<i>Happy Bunch, LLC v. Grandview N., LLC</i> , 142 Wn. App. 81, 90, 173 P.3d 959 (2007).....	13
<i>Joy v. Dep’t of Labor & Inds.</i> , 170 Wn. App. 614, 629, 285 P.3d 187 (2012).....	2
<i>McCleary v. State</i> , 173 Wn.2d 477, 514, 269 P.3d 277 (2012)	9
<i>Matter of Estate of Lint</i> , 135 Wash.2 nd 518, 531, 957 P.2d 755	14
<i>Noble v. Ogborn</i> , 43 Wn.App. 387, 390, 717 P.2d 285, review denied, 106 Wn.2d 1004 (1986)	11
<i>Otis Housing Association, Inc. v. Ha</i> , 165 Wash.2d 582, 589 201 P.3d 309	17
<i>Pearson v. Dept. of Labor and Ind.</i> , 164 Wash.App. 426, 440-441, 262P.3d 837 (2011)	15
<i>Rekhi v. Olason</i> , 28 Wash.App 752, 753, 626 P.2d 513 (1981), citing <i>Gaulpholm v. Aurora Office Buildings, Inc.</i> , 2 Wash.App. 256, 257, 467 P.2d 628 (1970)	13, 15,
<i>State v. Fuentes</i> , 179 Wn.2d 808, 826-827, 318 P.3d 257 (2014)	12
<i>State v. McKague</i> 172 Wn.2d 802, 807, 262 P.3d 1225	

(2011)	10
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 96 Wn.2d 215, 634 P.2d 868 (1981)	9
<i>Story v. Shelter Bay Co.</i> , 52 Wash.App. 334, 345, 760 P.2d 368 (1986)	9
<i>State v. Sisouvanh</i> , 175 Wn.2d 607, 619, 290 P.3d 942 (2012)...	12
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irr. Dist. V. Dickie</i> , 149 Wn.2d 873, 879, 73 P.3d 369 (2003).....	10
<i>Thorndike v. Hesperian Orchards, Inc.</i> 54 Wn.2d 570, 575, 343 P.2d 183 (1959)	9
<i>Town of Woodway v. Snohomish County</i> 180 Wn.2d 165, 172, 322 P.3d 1219 (2014)	11

RULES

RAP 9.2(B)	10
RAP 9.11	12
RAP 10.3	14
